SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012

Effective Offering

Term
201301

201301
201301
201301
201301
201301
201301
201301
201301
201301
201301

201309
201309
201309
201309

201309

Unit
AG

CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
DE

ED
ED
ED
ED

ED

SCTP November 15, 2012

PRN Course Number

4742 ANSC 697

5021

4891
4892
4893
4894

4895

CBUS 100
CBUS 101
CBUS 102
CBUS 103
CBUS 104
CBUS 105
CBUS 106
CBUS 107
CENG 224
DENT 680

EPDC 628
EPDC 629
EDPC 630
EPDC 677

EDPC 678

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Course Title
MSc Research Results Seminar

Condominium Fin. Mgmt. in QC
Gestion fin.de la coprop au QC
Condominium Law in Quebec

Gestion jur de la coprop au QC
Condo. Bldg. and Maint. Mgmt.
Gest tech du batim dela coprop

Managing Day-to-Day Condo Ops.

Gest dela vie quot d'une copro
Agile Project Management
Linear&Log Regr in Health Sci

Research Project 4
Research Project 5
Research Project 6
Int Res Seminar: Quant Studies

Int Res Seminar: Qual Studies

Credit
Weight
1

4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs
4 CEUs

W www

Added to Programs

Within Unit
YES - R.

YES - R.
YES - R.
YES - R.
YES - R.

YES - R.

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO
Not a simple change - therefore, info

listed concerning which program it is to

be added deleted, as program revision

proposal submitted.

Omitted words from Calendar title added
to Official title. Title abbreviations
revised. Consultations requested from
the Dept. of Epidemiology, Biostatistics
and Occupational Health and the Dept. of
Mathematics and Statistics. Delete
course title from prerequisite.

Official title revised to include extra word
in Calendar title. Title abbreviations
revised. Delete last sentence from
description and add it to Supplementary
Calendar Info box.

Official title revised to include extra word
in Calendar title. Title abbreviations
revised. Delete last sentence from
description and add it to Supplementary
Calendar Info box.

SCTP Approved New Coursesl



SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

Effective Offering

Term
201309

201309

201301
201301
201301
201309
201309

Unit
ED

ED

EN
EN
EN
Lw
LW

PRN
4897

4898

4851
4852
4848

Course Number
EDPC 683

EDPC 684

FACC 212
FACC 213
URBP 707
LAWG 538
LAWG 539

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - New Courses Approved

Course Title
Prac in Psy Test:Personlty Ass

Prac in Psy Test:Cognitive Ass

MIAE Industrial Practicum 3
MIAE Industrial Practicum 4
Doctoral Reading Course
Specialized Topics in Law 19
Specialized Topics in Law 20

Credit
Weight
3

W wwoo

Added to Programs
Within Unit

YES - R.

YES - R.

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO
Official title revised to include extra words

in Calendar title. Title abbreviations

revised.

Official title revised to include extra words

in Calendar title. Title abbreviations

revised.

SCTP November 15, 2012

SCTP Approved New Courses?



2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

SCTP

Meeting Effective  Offering

Date Term Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4743 ANSC 680 M.Sc. Thesis 1 9 CW. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4744 ANSC 681 M.Sc. Thesis 2 9 CW. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4745 ANSC 682 M.Sc. Thesis 3 9 CWw. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4746 ANSC 683 M.Sc. Thesis 4 9 CWw. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4740 ANSC 695 MSc General Topic Seminar 1 T; D. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 4741 ANSC 696 MSc Research Proposal Seminar 1 T; D. Simple change info deleted,

as program revision
proposal submitted.

11/15/2012 201301 AG 3025 LSCI 202 Molecular Cell Biology 3 PR; R.

11/15/2012 201301 CE CENT 434 Entrepreneurship Issues Mgmt 3 PR.

11/15/2012 201309 ED 4888 EDPC 619 Research Project 1 3 D.

11/15/2012 201309 ED 4889 EDPC 620 Research Project 2 3 D; CR. Prerequisite should
not include course
title.

11/15/2012 201309 ED 4890 EDPC 621 Research Project 3 3 D; CR. Prerequisites should
not include course
title.

11/15/2012 201309 ED 4918 EDPC 625 Clinic Practicum 1 6 Cw.

SCTP November 15, 2012 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 3



SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

Effective
Term
201309
201301
201301

201301
201309
201309
201309
201309
201301
201301
201301
201301
201309

Offering
Unit

ED

ED

ED

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
EN
EN
MD

PRN
4919
5020
5019

3661
5125
5126
5124
5127
4829
4830
4770
4760
4948

Course Number
EDPC 626

EDIN 601, D1/D2
EDIN 602, D1/D2

EDEC 262
EDKP 250
EDKP 350
EDKP 443
EDKP 450
EDTL 612
EDTL 634
CHEE 204
CHEE 611
NUR1 321

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Revisions

Course Title
Clinic Practicum 2
Internship 1
Internship 2

Media, Tech. and Education
Practicum 1

Phys. Fitness Eval. Methods
Research Methods

Practicum 2

AdvAppIMth:Teach ERC in SecSch
AdvAppIMth:Tch SoSci in SecSch
Chem Engineering Principles 2
Heat and Mass Transfer

Acute Stressors & Coping

NP WWWWWWWW

Revision Details
CW.

PR; CR.

o

o
A
0
A

Yo0oUUHd+43TOUOX
OO

o

Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

Repeated info deleted from
proposed prerequisites.
Effective date revised.

Title abbreviations revised.

Indicate Old prerequisite as
"None."

11/15/2012

11/15/2012

Legend: CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; PR=prereq.;

201301

201301

SC

SC

4858

4678

ANAT 316

CHEM 593

CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status; O = other.

Human Visceral Anatomy

Statistical Mechanics

3

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

SCTP November 15, 2012

CW; PR; R; SI.

D; Sl

Prerequisite revised to read
"... or permission of
instructor."

SCTP Approved Course Revisions 4



SCTP
Meeting

Date
11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

Effective Offering

Term

201301

201301

201301

201301

201301

201301
201309
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205

201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205

Unit

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

EN
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

SCTP November 15, 2012

PRN Course Number

CACC 540

CMIS 546

CMIS 547

CMIS 560

CMR2 550

4850 CHEE 464
4949 NUR1 328

BMDE 690
EPIB 618
EPIB 624
EPIB 625
EPIB 629

EPIB 632, D1/D2

EPIB 636
EPIB 637

EPIB 639
EPIB 646
EPIB 652
EPIB 653
EPIB 655
EPIB 656

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Title

E-Business Security

E-Business Operations

E-Business Project Management

E-Business Seminar and Project

E-Business Marketing Strategies

Projects Chemical Eng 2
Learning and Health Education
Thesis Research 1

Respiratory Disease Epid
Organisation of Health Serv
Epid Control of Infect Dis
Genetic Issues Epid&Pub Health
Clinical Decision Making

Eval of Preventive Services
Infectious&Parasitic Dis Epid

Intro to Substantive Epid
Evaluation of Health Services
Selected Topics in Biostats 2
Selected Topics in Biostats 3
Epidemiology in Public Health
Health Care Tech Assessment

Cr. Wt.

WWWwWwwwwwwmN

Programs Affected
R = Required
C = Complementary

YES-C

YES-C

YES-C

YES-C
YES-C

Comments/Corrections
Indicate "No" for affected program, as
affected program is being retired.

Indicate "No" for affected program, as
affected program is being retired.

Indicate "No" for affected program -
course is not in program listed.
Indicate "No" for affected program, as
affected program is being retired.

Indicate "No" for affected program, as
affected program is being retired.

See proposal for NUR1 428.

SCTP Approved Course Retirements 5



SCTP
Meeting
Date
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

11/15/2012

Effective Offering PRN Course Number

Term

201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205

201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205

201205

Unit

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

MD

SCTP November 15, 2012

EPIB 662
EPIB 664
EPIB 666
EPIB 667
EPIB 680
EPIB 686
EPIB 693
EPIB 694
EPIB 697

EXMD 512D1/D2

EXMD 630
EXMD 631
EXMD 695
EXMD 696
EXMD 697
EXMD 698
EXSU 604

HGEN 672

HSSM 605D1/D2

HSSM 611
INDS 121
INDS 203
INDS 303
INDS 403
NEUR 601
NEUR 621
NUR2 507

NUR2 690, D1/D2,

N1/N2

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Title

Health in Developing Countries
Substantive Epidemiology 7
Substantive Epidemiology 9
Substantive Epidemiology 10
Computation Intensive Stats
Survival Analysis

Statistical Inference 1
Statistical Inference 2

Applied Linear Models

Recent Progress in AIDS Res
Econ Eval of Med Technologies
Topics in Economic Evaluation
M.D. Ph.D. Research Project 1
M.D. Ph.D. Research Project 2
M.D. Ph.D. Research Project 3
M.D. Ph.D. Research Project 4
Sel Topics in Human Immunology
Advances in Human Genetics 3
Medical Anthropology

Sociology of Biomed Knowledge
Central Nervous System-Med. 1
Intro to Practice of Medicine
Geriatric Medicine - ICM
Elective 4/Selective-Clerkships
M.Sc. Non-Thesis Comp Exam
Neuroanatomy Seminar
History&Development of Nursing

M.Sc. Thesis 1

Cr. Wt.

WWOARARRPNOOWWWWWWOOWWWOWMNNAEDIMNELPEPEP®

Programs Affected
R = Required
C = Complementary

YES - Course
YES - Course
YES - Course
YES - Course
YES - Course

YES-C

YES-C

Comments/Corrections

SCTP Approved Course Retirements 6



SCTP
Meeting

Date
11/15/2012

11/15/2012

11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012
11/15/2012

Effective Offering PRN Course Number

Term

201205

201205

201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205
201205

Unit

MD

MD

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

SCTP November 15, 2012

NUR2 691, D1/D2,
N1/N2

NUR2 692, D1/D2,
N1/N2

OBGY 301
OCCH 620
PATH 504
PATH 602D1/D2
PATH 603
PATH 606D1/D2
PATH 608
PATH 609
PATH 610D1/D2
PATH 611D1/D2
PATH 612D1/D2
PATH 621
PATH 650
PATH 651
PATH 652
PHGY 199
PHGY 201
PHGY 202
PHGY 423
PHGY 444
PHGY 618
PHGY 619
POTH 622
SCSD 634
SCSD 675D1/D2
SCSD 676D1/D2
SCSD 677D1/D2

2012-2013 ES Report 3to SCTP - Approved Course Retirements

Course Title

M.Sc. Thesis 2
M.Sc. Thesis 3

Obs/Gyn - ICM

Field Work

Disease in Depth

General Biology of Disease
Electron Microscopy

Clinical Pathological Courses
Biochem&Ultrastr Asp of Blood
Cellular Reactions to Microbes
Autopsy Review Conference
Surgical Review Conference
Completed Case Conference
Hematopathology
Immunopathology
Pathobiology of Arterial Wall
Molecular Biology of Disease
FYS:Hist of Genetic Eng
Human Physiol:Control Systems
Human Physiol:Body Functions
Physiological Dynamics
Theoretical Electrophysiology
Research Topics 1

Research Topics 2
Pathokinesiology
Research&Measurement Methods 2
Special Topics 1

Special Topics 2

Special Topics 3

Cr. Wt.

WWWWWWWwWwWwwWwWwWwNOOOOIOO W WO WOo Wwk

M O
N

Programs Affected
R = Required
C = Complementary

YES - C and Courses
YES - C and Courses

YES-C
YES-C

Comments/Corrections

SCTP Approved Course Retirements 7



